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ASSOCIATION NEWS

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Dear Class of 2021 and
all fellow Shamokin Area
Alumni:

My name is Amy Henninger
Rachau, and I am a graduate
of the class of 1983.

Blessings to the classes of
2020 and 2021 for their
resiliency. The changes in
life as you know it will now
be your normal, until it isn’t.
Masks, social distancing, and
distance learning are things
I could not have imagined
during my school years and
I am truly thankful for my
time in the Shamokin Area
schools.

Here are a few positives as
a result of the pandemic:
increased numbers of
small acts of kindness:
more animals were fostered
and adopted; pollution
is decreasing; drive-by
celebrations are a thing;
virtual field trips and
vacations; and parking lot
church - just to name a few.

I applaud the students who
learn the Alma Mater and
sing it with pride. I think it’s
awesome that it is being sung
on more occasions. Thank
you!! As in the ending of
the Alma Mater, “Always
be Loyal and True,” the

April 2021

people who work with the
alumni committees take that
phrase to heart! Being part
of the alumni association
has taught me that it takes
a multitude of people with
various abilities to make this
association so successful.

The people who give
their time for the Alumni

Association should be
(continued on page 13)

MESSAGE FrRoM THE PRINCIPAL

On behalf of the
administration, faculty, staff
and school board members
of Shamokin Area School
District, I would like to
welcome all alumni to
the annual meeting of the
Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association.

This year, unlike any year
in the history of education,
our students miraculously
were still able to represent
Shamokin Area in all facets
of education. Academically,
our curriculum continues
to evolve and challenge
students with new and up-
to-date courses including

the world of virtual
education. Our Advanced
Placement students and
staff were able to outdo
the previous year’s best-
ever results! Our students
also continue to participate
in dual enrollment courses
at Bloomsburg University,
Luzerne County Community
College, and Lackawanna
College.

Musically, our programs
continue to be among the
best! Through the use of
virtual competitions and
concerts our students
are still shining. Several
students have qualified for

2021 PMEA district band,
orchestra, and chorus.
The students have been
participating in virtual
workshop “festivals” and
are working on virtual
performance recordings
to be released later in the
spring. We're also excited
about continuing to expand
our course offerings to
include more course work in
music technology, including
courses in recording and
compositional technology.

In the area of athletics, both
our team and individual
athletes continue to work
hard to excel in their sports.

(continued on page 13)
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COMMITTEES
1942
PUBLICITY
Jamie Hoffman Bordell ‘75 1943
AUDITING 1944
Open 1945
1946
NOMINATING
John Clutcher ‘74 1947
John Klinger ‘68 1948
Susan Kropinski Haas ‘75 1949
EDUCATION FUND 1950
Matt Weller ‘91, President
Dr. Raymond General ‘91, VP 1951
Frances Lee Culp '63, Secretary 1952
Gregory Dwulet ’68, Treasurer 1953
Susan Kropinski Haas ‘75
David B. Marateck *72 1954
H. Robert Mattis, Jr. 68 1955
John Klinger ’68
James Backes "80
Eugene Boughner ’60 1956
Charmaine Tetkoskie ‘82
Jeffrey Clutcher '78
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller ‘74 1957
Mary Anne Brennan Stump ‘00
Tammy Linton Glowatski ‘87 1958
PROGRAM 1959
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller ‘74 1960
MEMORABILLA 1961
Jeffrey Clutcher ‘78
CLASS REPRESENTATIVES 1962
Jeffrey Clutcher ‘78 1963
ENTERTAINMENT
Mary Anne Brennan Stump ‘00 1964
BANQUET 1965
Rob Ensinger ‘74, Co-Chair 1966
John Klinger ‘68, Co-Chair 1967
Bonny Ensinger Klinger ‘68
Gregory Dwulet ‘68 1968
Jeffrey Clutcher ‘78 1969
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman ‘44
1970
BY-LAWS 1971
H. Robert Mattis ‘68, Chair
Jamie Hoffman Bordell ‘75 1972
Bonny Ensinger Klinger ‘68 1973
INVITATION/NEWSLETTER 1974
Mary Anne Brennan Stump ‘00
Jeffrey Clutcher ‘78
John Clutcher ‘74 1975
Gregory Dwulet ‘68
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller ‘74
WEBSITE COMMITTEE 1976
John Clutcher ‘74, Chair
Bruce Clutcher ‘72 1977
Jeff Schlader ‘73
S. Ben Anderson ‘01
1978
AWARDS COMMITTEE 1979
Sandra Dilliplane Rossnock ‘92
William Korbich ‘54 1980
Eugene Boughner ‘60
1981

CrAss REPRESENTATIVES

Irvin Liachowitz

open

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
open

open

open

open

Particia Hoy Engle

Joan Wallish Muskey
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Barbara Hoy Kessler
John Schankweiler
Patricia Johnson Klemick

Nancy Schrawder Booth & Herbert
Dressler

Beverly Fedorko Katalenas & Carol
Culton

Linda Romanoski Latshaw & Kay Barr
Berry

Raymond G. Splane

Robert Welker

open

Joan Weller Colquitt, James Swank &
Albert Golden

Barry Buriak

Carol Swatt Dudinskie & Frances Lee
Culp

Gail Delbaugh Mensch

Marily Edmunds Stasney

open

Ned Sodrick & Peggy Pavelko Smith
Bob Mattis & Jody Duceman Callahan
Robert Lepley & Linda Rickert Persing
Susan Shuey & Cynthia Sarge Poboy
Donald Blessing & Sandra Parks Davis
Bruce Clutcher & Kathy Shoop Fanella
Kathleen Faust Jeremiah

John Clutcher & Mary Anne Pitorak
Miller

Jamie Hoffman Bordell, Anna Marie
Poplaskie Reidinger & Susan Kropinski
Haas

Kathi Weaver Christ & Cheryl Thomas
Sherman

Elizabeth Donmoyer Richie & Charles
Wayne

Jeffrey Clutcher & Paul Zupicick
Diana Venn Ginitz & Nicholas Keiser

Edward Griffith & Brenda Piechowski
Messner

Linda Henninger Long

1982
1983

1984

1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994

1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Stacy Munson Derck

Tina Barnabe & Maxine Howerter-
Harvey

Ann Nowaskie & Lisa Artman
Wengrenovich

Jennifer Erdman Woland
William J. Woland

Edward Smink & Kristie Strunk
Bogush

Tracey Bamford Bixler

Lori Pultynovich James

Sharleen G. Peralta & Ryan Quinn
Raymond General

Carolyn Kearney

Kimberly Stoud Roadarmel & Stacy
Gubernot Erdman

Heather Cook Kirby & Judy Golda
Orner

Tracy Delong
Kara Yurick Kurtz & Matt Heins
Karena Kodack Weikel

Kathryn Schu Daenzer & Amanda
Keefer Prusch

Kristy Welsh Renn

Daniel Jones, Jr. & Jessica Jeremiah
Amato

Laura Schrader Lenton & Joseph
Knapick

Stephanie Pavelko Boyer & Samantha
Rarick

Lauren Graboski Zimmerman &
Matthew Filarski

Amber Tomcavage Molesevich &
Mallory Szymanski

Kurt Troxell

Zachary Houser, Steven Gallie, Jr. &
Nathan Schwalm, III

Sarah Martin Lutz & Tony Wondoloski
Laura Thew Stumhofer

Courtney Conrad & Heather Augustine
Jordan Papp & Colette Wolfe DiRienzo
Tom Smallets

Kieran Kelly & Steve Troutman

Adella Doncheski & Faith Neiter Artley
Daniel Delbaugh & Natalie Wolfe

Tyler Candelora & Rhiannon McKinney
Brady Haupt & Cameron Wayne

Alexis Herb & Cierra Eby

Colton Pollock & Maryssa Erdman
Blake Zalar & Quinn Rollman

Nathan Grimes & Chloe Yoder
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BANQUET COMMITTEE Inspired Thoughts

“Due to the uncertainty that COVID What inspired you while attending Shamokin
has presented, please check the alumni Area High School? Was it a teacher, fellow student or
association website prior to making your an event? We all have many worthwhile experiences
banquet reservation forinformation regarding to share. If you would like to share your thoughts to
changes or cancellations. inspire others, feel free to send information to John

Clutcher. Your note could be placed on the alumni

tertai t d . dth | website, put in a future newsletter or shared at our
entertainment, door prizes —andtheé anhua annual banquet. Limit your entry to around 250

$2.00 dues —all of this i§ includ.ed ir.1 the price words. The Alumni Association reserves the right to

of the banquet reservation, which is $25.00. edit entries based upon content and length. Include
This year’s banquet will be catered your name and year of graduation, which would be

by MASSER’S CATERING and held at | shared publicly with the entry.

MASSER’S BANQUET HALL, Paxinos, PA.

A sumptuous meal, business meeting,

Please contact

The dinner will be home-style. We are John Clutcher
certain you will have plenty to eat and will be jclutcher@hotmail.com
served in record time. The menu will consist 717-838-8461
of the following:
Salad  Fried Chicken ¢ Pork Chops ® HeLP WANTED!
Buttered Corn ® Mashed Potatoes ® Filling ¢ We believe we may be one of the oldest continuing
Dessert ® Coffee ® Tea active high school alumni associations in the

country, our first class having graduated in 1877
and the alumni association originating in 1883. In
order for the organization to continue to operate
Robert Ensinger successfully, it needs active involvement from its

John Klinger members.

Banquet Co-Chairmen Many of you in the area could become active
in the operation of the association. It is getting

more difficult to find new leaders to serve, and
the executive committee has no idea who might
be interested in serving as an officer or on a
committee.

Please plan tojoin us at this year’s reunion.
See you then!

Ifyou are interested in getting involved or would like
Notice: to suggest an individual who would be interested in
- helping, please contact any officer of the association.
All reservations must be secured by mail You may want to consider attending one of our

before Thursday, May 13, 2021. three annual meetings (Fall, Winter and Spring) to
see how you can help. Officer contact information,
Gregory Dwulet meeting dates and times are posted on our website:

Treasurer 18 Parkwood Drive http://www.indians.k12.pa.us/alumni.

Lock Haven, PA 17745
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Banquet attendance is by paid

. Amy Henninger Rachau ‘83.............cccccvveeeenn. President
reservation only. Please see page ) ) ) i
. . Erik S. Anderson ‘97 ........cccocvvveieeeeecnnnnnnn. Vice President
19 for details on securing your i )
reservation for this special event! Jamie Hoffman Bordell “75.............cccvverennnnen. Secretary
P Gregory Dwulet '68..........ccceeeevviiiieieeeeeeee, Treasurer

Jeffrey Clutcher 78 ..........ccccuvnne. Registrar/ Historian




4 Alumni Association News

ON SociaL MEDIA...

For your viewing pleasure, past years of Alumni Banquet
Programs, Graduation/Commencement Programs, Alumni
Newsletters & Valedictorian/Salutatorian Winners are
online.

http://www.indians.k12.pa.us/alumni
Facebook Group: “Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association” (link available on the web page)
Check out the alumni website and visit the “US Mailing

Address Missing.” Please contact Jeff Clutcher with any
missing information you have available.

LOOKING FOR AN OLD
YEARBOOK?

If we have it, you may be able to obtain a copy for a small
donation. Contact Jeff Clutcher for more information.

The Shamokin Area Education Foundation (SAEF)
proudly supports the Shamokin Area Alumni
Association. For more information, visit:

https:/www.indians.k12.pa.us/Page/4524

Please send any address corrections,
changing of a name, or reporting a death
to the Registrar at:

Jeffrey Clutcher
5 S. Harding Ave.
Shamokin, PA 17872-7516
570-648-5282
jeff.clutcher@juno.com

2020 SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS

L J
Ist $4,000 (SA) Angelina Schaeffer Mansfield University
2nd $3,500 (CT) Kathryn Slotterback ~ Manhattan College
3rd $3,500 (SA) Emma Laughlin West Chester University
4th $3,200 (SA) Isabella Sienkiewicz ~ Wilkes University
Sth $3,000 (CT) Emma Dailey Cleveland Institute of Art
6th $3,000 (SA) Abby Jo Rodman Bloomsburg University
7th $3,000 (SA) Nathan Grimes Penn State University
8th $2,800 (SA) Abby Doss North Carolina State University
9th $2,500 (CT) Sheyenne Moore Cedar Crest College
10th $2,500 (CT) Raven DePeal Temple
11th $2,500 (CT) Wolfgang Pearson Bloomsburg University
12th $2,500 (CT) Joshua Dombrowski ~ Wilkes University
13th $2,500 (CT) Caycee Kalinoski Undecided
14th $2,500 (SA) Katelyn Zawalick Cedar Crest College
15th $2,200 (SA) Shen Yeager Undecided
16th $2,000 (SA) Molly Stevens Susquehanna University

CT - Coal Township Alumni Award SA - Shamokin Area Alumni Award  (please note all monetary amounts are awarded each year for up to four years.)
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SECRETARY’S REPORT

COMPLETE MINUTES AT: HTTP://WWW.INDIANS.K12.PA.US/ALUMNI/MINUTES.HTM

Traditionally the banquet business
meeting details are printed in the
newsletter, but 2020 was no ordinary
year with us needing to cancel the
banquet and hold a virtual scholarship
awards ceremony with the school district
administration. Instead, this year we will
provide some highlights of recent meeting
minutes and additional noteworthy
information.

From April 2020...

NEW BUSINESS:

The following are the election of officers
for the Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association for 2020-2021:

President........ Amy Henninger Rachu ‘83
Vice President.............. Erik Anderson ‘97
Secretary ... Jamie A. Hoffman Bordell “75
Treasurer ................... Gregory Dwulet ‘68
Registrar..........cocvenn... Jeff Clutcher ‘78
Historian....Maxine Howerter-Harvey ‘83

John Klinger 68 made a motion to accept
the nomination of officers for 2020-2021,
seconded by Susan Kropinski Haas ’75.
All were in favor.

EDUCATION FUND TRUSTEES:
The election of the following to serve for a
five-year term (until 2025) as trustees of
the Educational Fund was approved:

Dr. Raymond General — ‘91
Susan Kropinski Haas — “75
Frances Lee Culp — ‘63

The election of Tammy Linton Glowatski
— 87 to fill the un-expired term (until
2021) of the late Myron M. Moskowitz as
a trustee of the Educational Fund was
ratified.

At the February 2020 meeting of the
trustees, Matthew Weller — 91 was
elected President and Dr. Raymond
General — 91 was elected Vice President.
Frances Lee Culp — ’63 who served as
Secretary for many years, resigned from
that position (she remains as a trustee).
A new secretary will be appointed.

From October 2020...

TREASURER’S REPORT:
Gregory Dwulet ’68 provided the
treasurer’s update. Greg spoke about

contributions and donations being down
due to COVID.

He reported a donation made by Nathan
Weidenhamer ’02 and his sister, Deanna
’96. When they were seniors, both
received a scholarship. They provided a
donation of $7,500 for an annual award
based on the investment earnings. This
award would go to a female senior who
has the highest GPA in STEM related
subjects - science, technology, engineering,
and math — who expects to enter a STEM
field in post-graduate work.

The consensus was to create a new award
called the Weidenhamer Family Award
starting in 2021. This new award may
generate approximately $200 a year.
This could build up over time, especially
if additional contributions are added.
A new award cannot pull down from
principal, but needs to be awarded from
growth only.

MEMORABILIA COMMITTEE:

Maxine Howerter-Harvey ’83 needs to
step down as Historian for the alumni
association. Approved by the group,
the Historian responsibilities will be
combined with the work of the Registrar.

From January 2021...

BANQUET:

John Klinger ’68 reported this year’s
banquet is good to go, but undetermined
if the event will occur in 2021 due to
COVID-19. The date for the banquet
is Memorial Day weekend, Saturday,
May 29, 2021 at Masser’s Banquet Hall,
Paxinos, PA. If the event occurs, social
distancing and masks will be required.
Please check the alumni website for any
ongoing updates as we review options.

MEMORABILIA:

Jeffrey Clutcher 78 reported that he
received around 12 yearbooks in the years
he was on the Shamokin school board
from the family of Walter Fidler. Jeff
noted that the year books were started in
1919.

Anyone interested in a yearbook from
previous years can contact Jeff to see
if any are available. A donation for the
cost of mailing and handling will be
encouraged. John Clutcher '74 to update
the website with this information in the
FAQ section.

Jeff asked if the supply of extra yearbooks
from past years is still plentiful, he would
like to donate them to the Historical
Society. All were in favor.

Additional Information....

2020 ALUMNI EXAM

SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS
SA - sponsored by Shamokin Area Alumni
CT - sponsored by Coal Township Alumni

Awards are for four years

1% $4,000 (SA) - Angelina Schaeffer
Mansfield University

2t $3,500 (CT) - Kathryn Slotterback
Manhattan College

3t $3,500 (SA) - Emma Laughlin
West Chester University

4t $3,200 (SA) - Isabella Sienkiewicz
Wilkes University

5% $3,000 (CT) - Emma Dailey
Cleveland Institute of Art

6t $3,000 (SA) - Abby Jo Rodman
Bloomsburg University

7% $3,000 (SA) - Nathan Grimes
Penn State University

8t $2.800 (SA) - Abby Doss
North Carolina State University

9t $2,500 (CT) - Sheyenne Moore

Cedar Crest College

$2,500 (CT) - Raven DePeal

Temple

$2,500 (CT) - Wolfgang Pearson

Bloomsburg University

$2,500 (CT) - Joshua Dombrowski

Wilkes University

$2,500 (CT) - Caycee Kalinoski

Undecided

$2,500 (SA) - Katelyn Zawalick

Cedar Crest College

$2,200 (SA) - Shen Yeager

Undecided

$2,000 (SA) - Molly Stevens
Susquehanna University

10t
11
12t
13%®
14t
15t
16

R. Thomas Lynch Award recipients:
$3000 - Gabe Burns
$2500 - Blake Kane

If you are interested in becoming more
active in the alumni association, please
visit the “How You Can Help” and “Policies
and Procedures” sections of the alumni
association website for job description
information for different duties within the
organization. New help is always welcome!

Our next meeting is scheduled for
Thursday, April 22, 2021, 7PM at Grace
Lutheran Church, Shamokin. Visit the
“Alumni Meetings and Minutes” page of the
website a day or two before the scheduled
meeting to check for details or changes,
including potential Zoom information.
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TREASURER’S REPORT 2020

Beginning January 1, 2020

RECEIPTS

Dues $1,182.50
General Fund $11,590.11
All State Fund Deposits $13,489.96
Dividends $599.45
Allstate Fund Award Deposits $6,800.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL CASH

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

Office Expenses $170.00
Salaries $2,500.00
Insurance $359.00
Postage $245.89
Tax Preparation $650.00
Scholastic Awards $350.00
Transfer to All State $11,468.31
Rent $250.00
Trust Fund Awards $6,450.00
Miscellaneous $150.00
Total General Expenses

REUNION EXPENSES

Newsletter Printing/Sorting $8,268.00
Newsletter Mailing $3,296.33
Return Mail $127.90
Supplies $113.60
Total Reunion Expenses

Total Expenses

BALANCE December 31, 2020

MISCELLANEOUS

Homecoming 50.00
Yearbook 100.00
Total 150.00

H. RICHARD HILBUSH SCHOLARSHIP FUND ———
27,415.26

Balance January 1, 2020
Interest 2020

Deposit

Less Award Blake Markoskie
Less Award Jasmine Slodysko
Balance December 31, 2020

790.02
100.00
-300.00
-300.00

$16,538.73

$33,662.02
$50,200.75

$22,593.20

$11,805.83
$34,399.03
$15,801.72

27,705.28

PETER J. MALAFI SCHOLARSHIP FUND ——mM8m™—
Balance January 1, 2020 80,662.66

Interest 2020 2,321.46

Less Award Matthew Masser -700.00

Less Award Joseph Masser® -700.00

Less Award Cherie Martin -700.00

Less Award Angelina Schaeffer -700.00

Balance December 31, 2020 80,184.12

SCOTT BRAMHALL SALUTATORIAN MEMORIAL

Balance January 1, 2020 9,883.07
Interest 2020 284.79

Less Award Nathan Grimes -100.00

Balance December 31, 2020 10,067.86
————— MAL PAUL WRESTLING MEMORIAL FUND —M8M—
Balance January 1, 2020 29,152.38
Interest 2020 844.70

Deposit 1,000.00

Less Award Wolfgang Pearson -500.00

Balance December 31, 2020 30,497.08

GILLESPIE FAMILY TRUST

Balance January 1, 2020 1,603.75
Interest 2020 49.37

Dividends 2020 868.31

Less Award Emma Dailey -100.00

Less Award Caycee Kalinoskie -100.00

Balance December 31, 2020 2321.43
569.374 Shares McCormick Stock 54,432.15

CLASS OF 1913 SAVINGS

Balance January 1, 2020 56.13
Interest 2020 1.61

Balance Transfer Out -57.74

Balance December 31, 2020 0.00

ROBERT METZNER MEMORIAL FUND —mM—

Balance January 1, 2020 12,189.76
Interest 2020 350.85

Less Award Joshua Dombrowski -200.00

Less Award Abigail Doss -200.00

Balance December 31, 2020 12,140.61

STELLA OLCESE AWARD

Balance January 1, 2020 5,557.23
Interest 2020 160.07

Less Award Cherie Martin -100.00

Balance December 31, 2020 5,617.30

CoMPARISON OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES YEAR TO YEAR

RECEIPTS 2020 2019 Variance
DUES $ 1,182.50 $ 1,098.00 $ 8450
GENERAL FUND CONTRIBUTIONS $ 11,590.11 $12,560.50 -$ 97039
GENERAL TRUST FUND DIVIDENDS $ 59945 $ 1,222.24 $ 622.79
BANQUET TICKETS $ 0.00 $ 3,074.00 -$ 3,074.00
ALL STATE TRANSFERS FOR AWARDS $ 6,800.00 $14,650.00 -$ 7,850.00
DEPOSIT FOR ALL STATE $ 13,489.96 $ 5824.38 $ 7,665.58
TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 33,662.02 $38,429.12 -$ 4,767.10
GENERAL EXPENDITURES 2020 2019 Variance
SALARIES $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 0.00
INSURANCE $  359.00 $ 360.00 $ 1.00
POSTAGE $ 24589 $ 184.03 $ 61.86
HOMECOMING DONATION $ 50.00 $  50.00 $ 0.00
YEARBOOK AD $  100.00 $ 100.00 $ 0.00
TAX PREPARATION $  650.00 $  650.00 $ 0.00
SCHOLASTIC AWARDS $  350.00 $  400.00 $  50.00
RENT $  250.00 $  250.00 $ 0.00
COMPUTER EXPENSE $ 170.00 $ 145.00 $  25.00
TRUST FUND AWARDS $ 6,450.00 $ 6,600.00 $ 150.00
TRANSFER TO ALL STATE $ 11,468.31 $ 3,830.45 -$ 7,637.86
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES $ 22,593.20 $15,060.48 -$ 7,523.72

REUNION EXPENSES 2020 2019 Variance
NEWSLETTER PRINTING $ 8,268.00 $ 8,249.00 -5 19.00
NEWSLETTER POSTAGE $ 3,29.33 $ 3,300.00 $ 367
RETURN MAIL POSTAGE $  127.90 § 24044 § 11254
PROGRAM PRINTING $ 0.00 $  299.98 $ 299.98
SUPPLIES $  63.60 $ 3073 $ 3287
DOOR PRIZES $ 0.00 $ 1,035.00 $ 1,035.00
CENTER PIECE $ 5000 $ 5300 $ 300
MUSIC $ 0.00 $  390.00 $ 390.00
DINNER AND AFTER GLOW $ 0.00 $ 385143 $ 3.851.43
TOTAL REUNION EXPENSES $ 11,805.83 $17,449.58 $ 5,643.75
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ALUMNI SAVINGS ACCOUNT
Balance January 1, 2020 17,115.21
Interest for 2020 492.93
Less Subject Awards -350.00
Balance December 31, 2020 17,258.14
CHARLES SPOTTS AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 4,895.51
Interest for 2020 140.71
Balance Transfer In 57.74
Less Award Calen Herb -300.00
Balance December 31, 2020 4,793.96
————————— WEIDENHAMER FAMILY AWARD —4M8M8M —
Balance January 1, 2020 0.00
Deposit 7,500.00
Balance December 31, 2020 7,500.00
EDUCATIONAL FUND CHECKING
Balance January 1, 2020 14,972.28
Balance December 31, 2020 33,226.96
———— M & T BANK EDUCATIONAL TRUST
Balance January 1, 2020 1,395,636.78
Balance December 31, 2020 1,484,372.76

THE R. THOMAS LYNCH

MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND
WILMINGTON TRUST

Balance January 1, 2020 $643,132.45
Investment Income 13,099.27
2020 Award Distributions - 10,000.00
Market Value Change 76,507.17
Balance December 31, 2020 $722,738.89

In 2019, the scholarship fund was the recipient of a $600,000.00
endowment from the R. Thomas Lynch family. This endowment will
be utilized to fund annual scholarships to students pursuing a post
secondary education in vocational and technical training.

We are proud to announce the award recipients for
2020 were Gabriel Burns and Blake Kane.

SARA WIEST HALL
Balance January 1, 2020 3,402.08
Interest 2020 97.94
Less Award Nathan Grimes -100.00
Balance December 31, 2020 3,400.02
————— HARRY STRAUSSER AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 5,686.74
Interest 2020 163.81
Less Award Holly Fegley -100.00
Balance December 31, 2020 5,750.55
ALBERT FECKO SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 35,999.66
Investment Income 2020 1,591.71
Distribution Abbey DiOrio -1,600.00
Market Value Change -11,345.97
Balance December 31, 2020 24,645.40
—————— VAN GASKEN SCHRIDER SCHOLARSHIP
Balance January 1, 2020 38,486.76
Investment Income 2020 828.89
Distribution Matthew Masser -950.00
Market Value Change 4,738.02
Balance December 31, 2020 43,103.67
LEONA ADAMS TRUST
(In memory of Charles & Lulu Venn)
Balance January 1, 2020 5,158.28
Interest 2020 148.50
Less Award Oceanna Apollo -75.00
Less Award Madelyn Donahue -75.00
Balance December 31, 2020 5,156.78
LEONA ADAMS TRUST
(In memory of Isaac & Louise Rothermel)
Balance January 1, 2020 21,474.76
Interest 2020 618.40
Less Award Sheyenne Moore -500.00
Balance December 31, 2020 21,593.16
GARNET WILLOW AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 7,294.19
Interest 2020 210.15
Less Award Hunter Kerstetter -100.00
Balance December 31, 2020 7,404.34
—————— JANE SARGE BASTRESS AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 3,230.03
Interest 2020 92.98
Less Award Cheyanne Wolf -100.00
Balance December 31, 2020 3,223.01
—— C. Q. MC WILLIAMS II AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 26,024.73
Interest 2020 750.31
Balance December 31, 2020 26,775.04
——— MIRIAM BIRCHARD AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 10,740.78
Interest 2020 309.37
Less Award Ariana Manley -200.00
Balance December 31, 2020 10,850.15
MILDRED SHARP AWARD
Balance January 1, 2020 9,964.90
Deposit 2,000.00
Interest 2020 296.91
Less Award Cheyenne Wolf -200.00
Balance December 31, 2020 12,061.81
M & T BANK GENERAL TRUST FUND
Balance January 1, 2020 51,517.56
Balance December 31, 2020 52,634.40
GENERAL FUND TRANSFER FROM C. D, ——m8 ™
Balance January 1, 2020 18,979.93
Interest for 2020 547.20
Balance December 31, 2020 19,527.13

THE VINCENT P. DE PIANTE
AND ELviRA MIRARCHI-DE PIANTE
MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP F'UND
WILMINGTON TRUST

Balance January 1, 2020 $219,531.20
Investment Income 4,521.28
Awards -3,000.00
Market Value Change 26,583.72
Balance December 31, 2020 $247,636.20
AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE
Balance January 1, 2020 $231,467.18
Withdrawal 0.00
$231,467.18
Interest 2020 3,460.00
Balance December 31, 2020 $234,927.18
Total Balance as of December 31, 2020 $482,563.38

SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED 2020
Jonathan Washuta, Cherie Martin, Joseph Masser,
Jasmine Scandle, Matthew Bellis, Margaret Bowers
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2020 EpucATioNAL FunDp CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS

1944
1946
1947

1948
1949

1950
1951

1952

1953

1954
1955

1956

1958

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
George Erdman

Peter Vrona Jr.
Clarence Zimmerman

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman

William Campbell
Thomas Persing

Eugene Humphrey

Shirley Fisher Jackson
Mildred Hill MacNaughton
Benjamin Tiley

Jean Albright Hess
Richard Boardman

Nancy Renn Drew
Flora Steward Ward

Dorothy Hughes Young
Patricia Jones Blasingame

Sarah Twiggar Werntz

Herbert Dressler
Robert Wilson

Anna Marie Krah Humphrey
Carl L Stanitski
Emeline Troutman Hunter

Ernest Czarnecki
Ronald Fedorczak
Judith Lynch Stoddard
Patricia Shugars Schan

1960

1961

1962
1963
1965

1967

1968

1970

1971
1972

Thomas Moore
Roger Payne
Edward Richards
Harry Strine III

Karen L. Evans Harris
Sandra Harris Jackson
Nancy Shroyer Wilson

Valerian Stefanowicz

Georgine Bohner Wert
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt

Barbara Bingaman Newbury
Carol Lark

Ned Polan

Nancy Rauba Stryeski

Bert T. Yost

Margaret Blusius Doty
Margaret Clements Auten

Deborah Clark Cooper
Michael Cone

Bernard Ozga

Robert Shebelsky

Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky

Gregory Gillespie
David A. Hoffman
C Robert Kehler

Edward Madden

Cynthia Clark Gillespie
Barbara Greager Polinak
Carolyn Maue

Jay Schlegel

David Yordy

1974

1975

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984
1985
1986

1990
1991

1993
1994
1995

1996
1999

2006

John Clutcher
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller

Diane Carl Luberecki
Sarah C. Donnelly
Lori Strausser Zimmerman

John Dormer

George Hughes
Lois Kotkoskie

Randall Paul Fiorenza
Douglas Weaver

Thomas Kotkoskie

Janine A Lebo Davis
Kathy J. Levan Oravitz
John J. Oravitz, Jr.

Brian Scandle
Donald Myers III

Jeffrey Grow
Todd Oravitz

Kristin Gonsar

Malcolm C. Farrow
Ray General

Kristopher Smith
Stephen A Mertz

Scott D. Gonsar
Joshua Merok

Erin Dusick Poremba

Randi Meredith
Frank J. Varano, I11

Douglas S Schrader

2020 GENERAL FunD CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS

1938
1943

1944
1947

1948
1949
1951

1952

1954
1955
1956
1958

Francis Schlader Memorial

Sara L. Neidig Zerby Memorial
John Startzel

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman

Peter Vrona Jr.
Clarence Zimmerman

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
Thomas Persing

Joan F. Fagley Lesser
Shirley Fisher Jackson

Jean Albright Hess
Carl W. Richie

Sarah Twiggar Werntz
Atwood Welker
Emeline Troutman Hunter

Ernest Czarnecki
Ronald Fedorczak

1960

1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967

1968

Roger Payne
Edward Richards
Harry Strine III

Nancy Shroyer Wilson
Valerian Stefanowicz

Georgine Bohner Wert
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt
Paulet MacElwee Persing
Sandra Renn Strohecker
Frederick Nye

Margaret Clements Auten
Dr. Robert J. Doty

William Brennan

Michael Cone

Bonny Ensinger Klinger

John Klinger

Bernard Ozga

Robert Shebelsky

Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky

1971

1972
1973
1974

1975

1979
1981

1984
1985
1986
1990
1996

Frederick Dill
Edward Madden

Bruce Clutcher
Jeffrey F. Schlader

John Clutcher
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller

Diane Carl Luberecki
Kenneth Zimmerman

John Dormer

Randall Paul Fiorenza
Douglas Weaver

Brian Scandle

Donald Myers III

Bethany Scandle Edmunds
Kristin Gonsar

Erin Dusick Poremba
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2020 CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE EDUCATIONAL FUND

1940 Doris Fox Parrish 1955 Marylou Burrows Long 1964 Karen Detwiler Landis

Nancy Culp Shervanick

Cheryl Herman Warner

1941 Rui':h R_Ohn Stéhl Herbert Dressler Thomas Milbrand
1942 Irvin Liachowitz George Jacobs Miriam Richards Milbrand
1944 Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman Carl Kanaskie 1965 Jean Bennick Wyllie
1945 John Broscious A. Britton Longshore Barbara Bingaman Newbury
Audrey Stanitski Hurley Margaret A. Bohner
1946 George Erdman Kenneth Slwatt Jeanne Campoomizzi Bowers
1947 Peter Vrona Jr. Robert Wilson Carol Lark
Clarence Zimmerman 1956 Anna Marie Krah Humphrey Ned Polan
194 h : Carl L Stanitski Nancy Rauba Stryeski
948 %%e?egg%ggiitz Zimmerman Emeline Troutman Hunter William Schmidt
Jane Shaffer Arbogast Norman Zanders Bert T. Yost
Robert Wisnewski 1957 Kathryn Barr Berry 1966 Marilyn Dressler Rau
1949 William Campbell Dpnald Myers Jr. Ruth Wertz Romig
Rose Ann Chesney Kublic Linda Romanoski Latsha 1967 Margaret Blusius Doty
Thomas Persing 1958 Ernest Czarnecki Margaret Clements Auten
1 E Humph Ronald Fedorczak Ned A. Sodrick
950 C:sgggf Thlg;i)p Ty Judith A. Keiser Bottini Michael Vitacco Jr.
Carolyn Troxell Haas Judith Lynch Stoddard 1968 Deborah Clark Cooper
‘ ) Robert McCallister Michael Cone
1951 Phyllis Balla_ntlne Garb Patricia Shugars Schan Larice Krebs Farb
Alphonse Elliott Jeanne Snyder Lawrence A o L arber
Dolores Fenix Sapienza Y Bruce Miller
Shirley Fisher Jackson 1959 Nelson Clements Bernard Ozga
Mildred Hill MacNaughton Richard Esher Karen L. Paul Sodrick
Benjamin Tiley Judith Faust Wary Robert Shebelsky
Bernadette A Venesky Weikel Elizabeth Thomas Smith Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky
Richard Weitzel 1960 Lawrence Albera 1969 William A Jones
: Joseph Dorovich Susan Liachowitz Greenfield
1952 %?gﬁlaéglb]?fgd?nfr? Christina Kleskie Esher Ann Neely Chamberlain
Nancy Renn Drew Thomas Moore Nadine Worhacz Lawton
Flora Steward Ward Roger Payne 1970 Deborah Dyer Thomas
Zen Yonkovig Edward Richards Gregory Gillespie
Harry Strine I1I David A. Hoffman
1953 Bud Beury Floyd Welker C Robert Kehl
Nancy Carpenter Alcaraz . obert Benler
Robert Durdock 1961 Karen L. Evans Harris Richard Kline
Corrine Esher Durdock Sandra Harris Jackson William A. Pasukinis
Dorothy Hughes Young Caroline Owen Sherman 1971 Edward Madden
Patricia Jones Blasingame Nancy Shroyer Wilson Stephen Radziewicz
Carol Kohler Miller Valerian Stefanowicz
Curtis Miller Susan Vastine Fitch 1972 Andreyv Brovey ) _
: . . Cynthia Clark Gillespie
Jane Petrie Edmiston 1962 Georgine Bohner Wert Bruce Clutcher
Barbara Shipman McDermott Claire Clutcher Varney :
L ; Joann Cress Templin
Joan Stanitski Jankowski Barry Eveland Robert Erb
1954 Robert Carr Karen Linnet Myers Barbara Greager Polinak
Alvin Dewalt 1963 Barry Bowers Sara Kline Troxell
Gladys Edmunds Bryce Gerald Deibler David Marateck
Sarah Twiggar Werntz John Edwards Sherrilee Mattis Purcell
Elaine Wynn Donnelly Alan J. Reichenbach Carolyn Maue
Robert Rhoades Regina Pultynovich Carey
Linda Strausser Herb Jay Schlegel
Carol Swatt Dudinskie David Yordy
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt 1973 Ronald Gembic
Judy Seidel Erb

Becky Winkler Broscious
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1974 John Clutcher 1982 Wilbert Elliott Jr 1991 Malcolm C. Farrow
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller Thomas Kotkoskie Ray General
1975 Diane Carl Luberecki 1983 Robert T. Broscious 1992 Sandra Dilliplane Rossnock
Sarah C. Donnelly Janine A Lebo Davis :
Cathie L. Fryberger Stull Kathy J. Levan Oravitz 1993 %ﬁﬁ)?}}::ffggith
Rosemarie Gratti Seroski John J. Oravitz, Jr.
Heidi Schill Eshbach Carol Weaver Hauk 1994 Stephen A Mertz
Lori Strausser Zimmerman 1984 Danese Bogetti Brokenshire 1995 Scott D. Gonsar
Norman Worgen Wendy Hoffmann Moroski Joshua Merok
1976 Robert Carsto Wi}liam Rossnock 1996 Erin Dusick Poremba
Mary Purcell Novack Brian Scandle 1997 Christopher Shaffer
1977 Kerry Keefer 1985 Robert Herb Jr. Chad Worgen
Cynthia Kuhns Sherri L. Madara Buggy . .
Li B d Donald Myers III 1999 Randl Meredlth
1978 Linette Bur Jonathan S. Rhodes
Jeffrey Clutcher 1986 Jeffrey Grqw Frank J. Varano, I1I
1979 John Dormer TO(.id 'OraV1tz 2003 Ashley Miller Yeager
1980 James Backes 1987 Kristie Strunk Bogush 2005 Rosanna Choffel Bull
Ge_orge Hugh_es 1989 Todd Kerstetter 2006 Douglas S Schrader
Lois Kotkoskie 1990 Kristin Gonsar 9007 Briana L. Mill
1981 Kevin P. Brokenshire Ryan Quinn riana L. ALer
Randall Paul Fiorenza 2019 Marshall Buggy
Douglas Weaver
2020 GENERAL FuND CONTRIBUTIONS
1937 Monica Mihalik Wheeler 1953 Nancy Carpenter Alcaraz 1960 Larry Goodman
Fitzpatrick Joan Stanitski Jankowski Christina Kleskie Esher
1938 Francis Schlader Memorial 1954 Robert Carr Egger Eal){]'ni d
1940 George Renn Alvin Dewalt H wars i Eﬁls
o , Gladys Edmunds Bryce arry Strine
1943 Sara L. Neidig Zerby Memorial Rosanna Lenker Battista 1961 Joyce Boyer Williams
John Startzel Sarah Twiggar Werntz Karen L. Evans Harris
1944 Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman 1955 Marylou Burrows Long Shafion %I Ha_asJMlll{ler
. : andra Harris Jackson
1945 John Broscious gggfge%glcgbsgl ervanick Caroline Owen Sherman
1947 Peter Vrona Jr. Carl Kanaskie William Perless
Clarence Zimmerman A. Britton Longshore Thomas Savidge
1948 John Conjura Kennth Swatt Peggy Shade Goodman
Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman Atwood Welker \ljslgifaihgfgfzgxliign
Jane Shaffer Arbogast 1956 Wayne Teats Joan Weller Colaui
Robert Wisnewski Emeline Troutman Hunter oan Weller Uolquitt
1949 Rose Ann Chesney Kublic Norman Zanders 1962 Georgine Bohner Wert
Thomas Persing 1957 Donald Myers Jr. glan'e g luic Chgr Varney
: arry Evelan
1950 Casper Tharp Linda Romanoski Latsha KareBIIl Mace Albera
Carolyn Trosell Haas 1958 Ernest Czarnecki 1963 Sharlee Miller Deibler
1951 Phyllis Ballantine Garb Ronald Fedorczak Linda Strausser Herb
Alphonse Elliott Judith A. Keiser Bottini Carol Swatt Dudinskie
Joan F. Fagley Lesser Robert McCallister Judith Twiggar Reinhardt
%ﬂrlei Fis}llleé" };J acksorf :l{/?gr}llnels’lr‘l%der iavsllflence James Wheeler
ary Lyas iavaroli ichael Tehansky .
Bernadette A. Venesky Weikel 1959 Nelson Clements 1964 Judy Bickert Perless
Richard Weitzel ¢ Karen Detwiler Landis
. Richard Esher Paulet MacElwee Persing
1952 Jean Albright Hess Judith Faust Wary Thomas Milbrand
Carl W. Richie Nancy Jilinski Kauffman Miriam Richards Milbrand
Zen Yonkovig Elizabeth Thomas Smith
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1965 Jean Bennick Wyllie
Barbara Bingaman Newbury
Margaret A. Bohner
Carol Lark
Sandra Renn Strohecker
Kathleen Ryan Steiner
William Schmidt

Marilyn Dressler Rau
Frederick Nye

Evelyn Shingara Miller
Ruth Wertz Romig

Margaret Clements Auten
Dr. Robert J. Doty

Helen Hoover Beck
Melvin Lebo

Ned A. Sodrick

Michael Vitacco Jr.

William Brennan

Michael Cone

Bonny Ensinger Klinger

John Klinger

Bruce Miller

Bernard Ozga

Karen L. Paul Sodrick

Robert Shebelsky

Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky

William A Jones
Ann Neely Chamberlain
David Vedral

Deborah Dyer Thomas
Richard Kline
Christopher Korbich
William A. Pasukinis

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971 Frederick Dill
Edward Madden
Deborah Maurer Gildersleeve

Stephen Radziewicz
Michael B. Savlov

Bruce Clutcher

Robert Erb

Sherrilee Mattis Purcell
Regina Pultynovich Carey
Jay Schlegel

Louise Shroyer Williams

Ronald Gembic

Jeffrey F. Schlader

Judy Seidel Erb

Becky Winkler Broscious

John Clutcher
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller

Diane Carl Luberecki
Sarah C. Donnelly
Cathie L. Fryberger Stull
Rosemarie Gratti Seroski
Cheryl Olcese Meek
Heidi Schill Eshbach
Norman Worgen
Kenneth Zimmerman

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976
1977

Mary Purcell Novack
Benjamin Arnold
Kerry Keefer

Mary Landau Durham

Linette Burd
Jeffrey Clutcher

1978

1979 John Dormer
Karen Korbich Dutchess

George Hughes
Christine Kitchen Backes

Debbie Carabini
Randall Paul Fiorenza
Douglas Weaver

1980

1981

1982 Sean Glennon

William J. Rakoski

Robert T. Broscious
Carol Weaver Hauk

Joseph Moroski
William Rossnock
Brian Scandle

Donald Myers III

Bethany Scandle Edmunds
Kristie Strunk Bogush
Todd Kerstetter

Kristin Gonsar
Ryan Quinn
Matthew J. Schiccatano

Sandra Dilliplane Rossnock
Brian Shaffer

Scott D. Gonsar

Erin Dusick Poremba
Jonathan S. Rhodes
Rosanna Choffel Bull

1983

1984

1985
1986
1987
1989
1990

1992
1993
1995
1996
1999
2005

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS.....

For a complete list of alumni FAQ list, please see our website.

Q: Does the alumni association plan and/
or help pay for individual class reunions?

A: Each class is responsible to fund
their own class reunion. The alumni
association does not get involved at
that level. You can reach out to the class
representatives listed on the webpage
to see if they can provide input. Jeff
Clutcher ‘78, registrar, can provide your
planning committee mailing labels from
our database for your group to send out
a letter to classmates about what your
committee may be planning, location,
cost, cutoff dates to receive payment,
etc. John Clutcher ‘74 can post details
about your reunion out on the alumni
association webpage when information
becomes finalized.

Q: What scholarships does the alumni
association provide?

A: We provide alumni scholarship
awards through a test given in spring
to seniors who register. We also
administer the fund distribution of
alumni subject awards. Details on both
items are located on the alumni web
page under “Educational Fund”.

The ALUMNI SUBJECT AWARDS are
given to students who may qualify for a
specific achievement. These awards are
often created by family members or classes
to honor a graduate or teacher. The alumni
association combines the funds of many
of these awards into appropriate savings
investments for growth and distribution.
Currently we have 16 of these types of
awards to maintain.

The ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP
AWARDS are given by the Shamokin and
Coal Township Alumni Associations to
high school students by placement testing.
While exact amounts and quantity of
scholarships may change, in 2020 we
awarded 16 students scholarships ranging
from $2,000 to $4,000 per year for 4 years.
Your education fund contributions help
fund this impressive program.
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2020 PAst PRESIDENT MEMORIALS
WALTER E. FIDLER, JR.

Class of 1939 Graduate
1965 Alumni Association President

Walter E. Fidler, Jr., passed away
on March 11, 2020 at the age of
98. Walter was a proud member of
the Shamokin High School Class
of 1939. Following graduation, he
entered the family business, W.E.
Fidler and Sons, as a painter and
paperhanger. Upon his retirement

MyYRON M. MOSKOWITZ

Class of 1942 Graduate
1990 Alumni Association President

Attorney Myron M. Moskowitz
passed away on Friday September
13,2019 at the age of 93. A graduate

from the painting business, Walter
became the foreman for the
Shamokin City Street Department.
Walter served in the United States
Army from 1942 until his discharge
asa tech sergeant in 1946. His service
was with the infantry in France and
Germany under General George
Patton.

Walter became president of the
Shamokin Area High School Alumni
Association in 1965. During his time
with the association, he served as
chairman of the program committee
and in many other capacities. He was
an elected member of the Shamokin
Area School Board for 18 years,
holding all of the offices at one time
or another, but most notably as
president of the board during the
construction of the present high
school. In addition, he served as the
chairman, secretary and treasurer
of the Northumberland County
Vo-Tech Board.

of the Class of 1942, he went on to
further his education at the University
of Pennsylvania Law School.

Myron served in the United States
Army during World War 11, as a
member of the First Cavalry in the
Pacific. He returned to Shamokin
and opened his law office in 1951,
continuing to practice law into his
90’s.

Attorney Moskowitz was deeply
involved with the Shamokin Area
High School Alumni Association for
many years, serving as president in
1990. Additionally, he served on the
Awards Committee and was a member
of the Education Fund at the time of
his passing.

Walter was a life member of the
Calvary Bible Fellowship Church,
where he served as an elder.
Additionally, he was a Blue Lodge
member of the Fraternal Order of
Free and Accepted Masons, the
American Legion and the Liberty
Hose Fire Company.

As an active resident of the community,
Attorney Moskowitz was a member of
B’Nai Israel Synagogue, the Kiwanis,
Veterans of Foreign Wars, American
Legion and the Masonic Temple.
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SAHS Alumni Association By The Numbers

9 & 7 - number

of scholarships by
Shamokin and Coal
Township Alumni

20,650 + _ Associations

respectively in 2020
number of

graduates since

138 - vears

In Existence

1877 11,174 - number of

newsletters mailed out to alumni

per year

94— number

of years the $1 80,800 -4

year total value of
been offering the 16 scholarships

alumni
association has

scholarships in 2020

$2,000 to

$4'000 - scholarships — provided by both the Shamokin
yearly and Coal Township Alumni Associations - are

Number of

Scholarship Information

In 2020, 16 scholarships were given ranging from
$2,000 to $4,000 per year for 4 years. These

awarded based on the results of an annual exam.

scholarship This exam is administered by the high school
range in 2020 Guidance Office. The exam is open to all senior

students and is given one time only during the
school day in the spring.

More Numbers and Helpful
Information

5 2 9 Alumni Association Website

http://www.indians.k12.pa.us/alumni

Banquet Information

students

o gt
receiving Saturday May 29th, 2021 - 138 Annual

Banquet/Reunion at Masser’s Banquet Hall.

scholarships High School Senior Class is welcomed into the
since 1927 Alumni Association. Scholarship winners are

announced and anniversary classes are honored.

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

(Continued from page 1)
THANKED. They take the ‘Loyal and True” to a
new level. The following are Alumni Association
Committees you may consider participating in:
Publicity, Nominating, Education Fund, Program,
Memorabilia, Class Representatives, Entertainment,
Banquet, By-Laws, Invitation/Newsletter, Website,
and Awards committees. The person who takes care
of the website (www.indians.k12.pa.us) and also
the Facebook page (“Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association”) is a great asset, as are those
who participate in the meetings to add their input so
the Alumni Association can continue to be successful.

All alumni are welcome to participate, and in saying
this: WE NEED YOU!! My challenge is that each alum
would reach out to help the association in whatever
capacity would be most beneficial. Now with Zoom
meetings, it is available to anyone who has a computer
or phone for access. The information for the meetings
is available on the website, www.indians.k12.pa.us.

I thank each and every person who has made my time
as President a wonderful experience.

God Bless you ALL!!
Amy Henniger Rachau, Class of 1983

PRrINCIPAL’S MESSAGE

(Continued from page 1)
Our athletes and coaches have overcome every obstacle
of this pandemic to compete. In the fall football and
girls soccer both qualified for PIAA Districts. Our
winter sports have been exciting. The competitive
spirit team looks to win its 4th PIAA District 4 title
in a row and both boys and girls basketball have an
excellent opportunity to qualify for Districts. Spring
sports are ready to begin after a one-year layoff
because of COVID.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank the
Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association for
your support. I recognize the hard work and effort
put forth by the association each year and I commend
you for your generosity to the school district and to
our students through the alumni scholarships and
other donations. It is greatly appreciated.

Enjoy your visit with classmates, friends, and family.
You have my best wishes for a memorable reunion
weekend.

Sincerely,

Todd Hockenbroch
Principal
1997 Shamokin Area Graduate
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2020 CoNTRIBUTIONS TO THE GENERAL FuND, EDUCATIONAL (ScHOLARSHIP) FUND, AND DUES — BY CLASSES

GENERAL FUND
YEAR Amount Number
ANON $350.00 1
1937 $10.00 1
1938 $100.00 1
1940 $48.00 1
1941 $0.00 0
1942 $0.00 0
1943 $300.00 2
1944 $123.00 1
1945 $50.00 1
1946 $0.00 0
1947 $215.00 2
1948 $160.00 4
1949 $120.00 2
1950 $68.00 3
1951 $355.00 7
1952 $210.00 3
1953 $35.00 2
1954 $169.00 5
1955 $294.00 7
1956 $279.00 3
1957 $45.00 2
1958 $283.00 6
1959 $130.00 5
1960 $450.00 5
1961 $461.00 11
1962 $250.00 4
1963 $180.00 5
1964 $182.00 5
1965 $221.00 7
1966 $225.00 4
1967 $323.00 7
1968 $829.00 9
1969 $108.00 3
1970 $143.00 4
1971 $293.00 5
1972 $234.00 6
1973 $170.00 4
1974 $200.00 2
1975 $410.00 8
1976 $25.00 1
1977 $61.00 4
1978 $60.00 2
1979 $125.00 2

YEAR
ANON
1937
1938
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

EDUCATION
Amount
$1,750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$18.00
$25.00
$50.00
$0.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$215.00
$200.00
$220.00
$170.00
$655.00
$410.00
$500.00
$169.00
$454.00
$462.00
$75.00
$460.00
$95.00
$590.00
$450.00
$250.00
$595.00
$104.00
$598.00
$75.00
$423.00
$629.00
$165.00
$430.00
$135.00
$907.00
$95.00
$200.00
$435.00
$55.00
$70.00
$60.00
$200.00

Number
1
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DUES

YEAR Amount

ANON
1937
1938
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

$2.00
$2.00
$0.00
$4.00
$7.00
$0.00
$22.00
$2.00
$4.00
$8.00
$58.00
$17.00
$8.00
$30.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$16.00
$28.00
$10.00
$60.00
$20.00
$20.00
$43.00
$26.00
$8.00
$20.00
$26.00
$24.00
$10.00
$20.00
$251.00
$10.00
$122.00
$10.00
$26.50
$22.00
$6.00
$14.00
$6.00
$12.00
$8.00
$4.00

Number
1
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YEAR
ANON
1937
1938
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

TOTAL
Amount
$2,102.00

$12.00
$100.00
$70.00
$32.00
$50.00
$322.00
$225.00
$104.00
$108.00
$488.00
$377.00
$348.00
$268.00
$1,032.00
$642.00
$557.00
$354.00
$776.00
$751.00
$180.00
$763.00
$245.00
$1,083.00
$937.00
$508.00
$795.00
$312.00
$843.00
$310.00
$766.00
$1,709.00
$283.00
$695.00
$438.00
$1,167.50
$287.00
$406.00
$859.00
$86.00
$143.00
$128.00
$329.00
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1980 $75.00 2 1980 $775.00 3 1980 $6.00 3 1980 $856.00
1981 $1,150.00 3 1981 $1,518.00 & 1981 $10.00 5 1981 $2,678.00
1982 $43.00 2 1982 $525.00 p 1982 $6.00 3 1982 $574.00
1983 $50.00 2 1983 $650.00 5 1983 $8.00 4 1983 $708.00
1984 $565.00 4 1984 $593.00 4 1984 $8.00 4 1984 $1,166.00
1985 $510.00 1 1985 $475.00 8 1985 $6.00 3 1985 $991.00
1986 $200.00 1 1986 $350.00 2 1986 $6.00 3 1986 $556.00
1987 $25.00 1 1987 $25.00 1 1987 $2.00 1 1987 $52.00
1989 $50.00 1 1989 $50.00 1 1989 $2.00 1 1989 $102.00
1990 $161.00 3 1990 $125.00 2 1990 $6.00 3 1990 $292.00
1991 $0.00 0 1991 $200.00 2 1991 $4.00 2 1991 $204.00
1992 $15.00 1 1992 $25.00 1 1992 $0.00 0 1992 $40.00
1993 $3.00 1 1993 $105.00 2 1993 $4.00 2 1993 $112.00
1994 $0.00 0 1994 $100.00 1 1994 $2.00 1 1994 $102.00
1995 $50.00 1 1995 $1,100.00 2 1995 $0.00 0 1995 $1,150.00
1996 $339.11 1 1996 $339.11 1 1996 $0.00 0 1996 $678.22
1997 $0.00 0 1997 $48.00 2 1997 $4.00 2 1997 $52.00
1999 $50.00 1 1999 $892.57 & 1999 $2.00 1 1999 $944.57
2001 $0.00 0 2001 $0.00 0 2001 $2.00 1 2001 $2.00
2003 $0.00 0 2003 $25.00 1 2003 $4.00 2 2003 $29.00
2004 $0.00 0 2004 $0.00 0 2004 $28.00 2 2004 $28.00
2005 $10.00 1 2005 $10.00 1 2005 $2.00 1 2005 $22.00
2006 $0.00 0 2006 $100.00 1 2006 $6.00 3 2006 $106.00
2007 $0.00 0 2007 $10.00 1 2007 $6.00 3 2007 $16.00
2014 $0.00 0 2014 $0.00 0 2014 $2.00 1 2014 $2.00
2015 $0.00 0 2015 $0.00 0 2015 $2.00 1 2015 $2.00
2019 $0.00 0 2019 $20.00 1 2019 $2.00 1 2019 $22.00
$11,590.11 183 $20,704.68 221 $1,182.50 315 $33,477.29
SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF ‘71

ALUMNI AssoCIATION EpucATIONAL FuND

Education Fund trustees of the Shamokin Area High School Alumni
Association scholarship fund committee are pleased to announce that
this year’s scholarship test will be administered on Tuesday, March
16, at Shamokin Area Middle-High School. All seniors are invited to
partake,and the test will be adequately announced via announcements,
“call out,” and social media.

Seniors interested in taking the test must abide by directions
and announcements made at the school. Awards may be applied
toward tuition for each of four years at a post-secondary institution
of learning. Award winners will be announced at the Shamokin Area
High School Alumni Association annual banquet at Masser’s Banquet
Hall, Paxinos, this May.

Last year’s top winner, Angelina Schaffer, is excelling at Mansfield
University. The R. Thomas Lynch winners, Gabriel Burns and Blake
Kane, are both studying at the Pennsylvania College of Technology.
Schools where last year’s winners are attending include West Chester,
Wilkes, Cedar Crest, Susquehanna, and North Carolina State
University. We are excited to see where the class of 2021 takes us.

Plans for the 50th reunion of the Class of 1971
previously scheduled for August 21, 2021 are on
hold. If the reunion is held as planned, classmates
can expect an invitation by the end of June. The
class s still selling SAHS ALUMNI TEES through
Academy Sports Center (contact academylw(@
outlook.com).

Email any questions to mleshinskie26@gmail.com.

CLASS OF ‘00

The Shamokin Area Class of 2000 is sponsoring
an alumni t-shirt sale to raise money for their 25th
reunion in 2025. The shirt is grey with the Indian
logo and purple print reading “Shamokin Area
Alumni.” Prices are $12.00 for short sleeve and
$15.00 for long sleeve. Shirts are being made by
Academy Sports, Mount Carmel. Orders can be
placed by visiting:
https://shamokinclassof2000.logoshop.com/




16 Alumni Association News

How Do Your ConNTRIBUTIONS HELP?

Here is a breakdown, by class, of the alumni members who have been awarded scholarships from
the Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association for the past 90 years.

1927 Albert D. Willow 1966 Tom Clark 1980 Brenda Piechowski 1990 Jennifer Reed
Barbara West Lois Kotkoskie Kristen Gonsar
1928 Ruth Shroyer Jean Chamberlai Monica F.
1966 Grethel Van Devender can Lhamperiain onica Larrow
1929 Roy Kuebler Fredereick Haas Sharleen Peralta
Thomas Schoch Patrick Madd K T
1930 Not Known i atric adden aren oter.
1967 Joseph Rocuskie Tony Leshinskie Allison Lewis
1931 Rebecca Hirsch George Garancosky Mary Beth 1991 Brian Choplick
— - Barry Duceman Metrocavage
1932 William Fidler - Shane Neary
Russell Griffiths 1981 Douslas W Eric Davi
1933 Erma Sighn : ouglas Weaver ric Davis
1968 Larry Feinberg Deborah Maue Gregory Secaur
1934 John Albert Douglas Lesher Margaret Hack Harry James
H. Robert Mattis, Jr. Brenda Reich Christopher Hodrick
1935 Joseph Oless .
Karen L. Paul Lin Young 1992 A I )
1936 Helen Sanders - P aron Golumbfskie
1969 Linda Rebuck 1982 Tom Kotkoskie David Cress
1937 George Auman Darlene Troxell Holly Miller Jon Densenberg
1938 1da Janc Walch Karen Wixon Clem Purcell Charles Foulds
Susan Liachowitz Jan Diorio Matthew H_ayes
1939 Fred E. Stout, Jr. 1970 Kay Shroyer IS-Ie:;g fdigonald Scott Martin
1940 John L. Balega Ed Wagner V\}lib Elliott 1993 Jeffrey Hodrick
1941 Lowise Adams Mike Daniels Jeremy Secaur
Cindy Klinger 1983 Keith T. Bramhall Brian Shaffer
1942 Roger Knowles Thomas Schoch Jon Diorio Mara Kopitsky
: p Craig J. Zack Richard Long Jr.
1943 Jeanne Sevison 1971 Debbie Long Lori Nolter Kristopher Smith
: Karen Murphy .
1944 Dorthea Davison . Steven Pancoski
Charles Ravis Lorraine Stassel 1994 Corey Culton
1945 June Lytle Jeff Allwine Bradley Strunk
1984 Mark Trego Stephen Mertz
1946 Douglas Shaffer 1972 %e;gig%gir Scott Bramhall Eric Noll
1947 Marie Mattis ; Joel Eveland Kimberly Wilk
1948 Alox Petrovich %ndy %V]Val?kl Dwayne Breining Kimberly Sheriff
€x retrovic aren Werke Robert Burba Talitha Homan
1949 Robert Zimmerman 1973 Daniel Curran Michael Kozar
. 1995 Joshua Merok
Allen Stetler James Gerrity
1950 Clarence Kerstetter ) Greg Klebon
Judy Seidel 1985 Rebecea Rebuck Jason Kr
1951 Carol Ann Price David Feinberg epecca hebuc ason Lramer
Belinda Becker Justin Bordell
1952 Frank Petrovich 1974 Daniel O'Day Don Myers Scott Gonsar
Joseph Weikel Dave Snyder Tricia Brittingham
1958 Dorothy A. Hughes George Shaloka Sharie Miller TR
1954 Edward Shaffer Lora Dick Judy Williams Drln U%VIC idenh
Sarah L. Twiggar . eanna Weidenhamer
1975 Diane Carl 1986 Mark Eveland Kelly Hile
1955 Kenneth A. Swatt Doug Parker Todd Oravitz Jeffrey Valania
Cynthia Poliniak Marian Poploski Eileen Backes Arturo Zilleruelo
1956 Carol Culion Sarah Donnelly Jeffrey Grow Amber Amato
- Nathanial Mark William Golumbfskie
Carol Unger 1976 Bill Brock o
Amanda Willis Laura Cooper
1957 John Strick Wade Walburn
George Lunold Madeline Bradigan 1987 Lisa Grow 1997 Stephen Stadnicki
ge Lup Fred C. Gebert Colleen Kramer Jared Burns
1958 Dorothy Shomper 1977 Denise Carl Edward V. Twiggar Rachel Meredith
Robert Harrison enise La Denise Kulbacki Amber Gudikunst
Jamie Rossnock Charles DiOrio Jr. Frederick Broscious
1959 Edward Twiggar Joseph R. Herb : Michael Ladd
Abe Price Charles Wayne 1988 Robert M. Diorio Edward Dobeck
- - Tim Lynch warc Lobeck
1960 Richard Bernstein 1978 Barbara Shaloka . Jason Golumbfskie
. . . Richard McCracken .
Michael Strick Kathleen Simpson Christopher Shaffer
Pam Dick Rebecca Eveland Joleen Bressi
1961 Herbert Lenker Daniel Yeager Katherine Tobias
George Thomas . 5 Christopher Peralta 1998 Ryan Pensyl
David Stassel Adam Camobell
1962 Barry Eveland Timothy Mark 1989 John Stehr am Lampbe
Robert J. Pasco
Kathleen M. Kwartek o Todd Kerstetter .
1979 Jeff Oshinski : Regina Chesney
. Andrew Twiggar :
1963 Yvonne Unger Julia Bartholomew . Katie Schu
. David Shaffer .
Nancy Whitley Frank Brock . Mike Palko
. ; Jennifer Kase .
Judith Twiggar Scott Valone . . Ben Sodrick
Sue A d David Kopitsky Amber L. Bumbaugh
1964 Karen Detwiler ue Aurand €T L. bumbaug
Alice Robatin Pam Pheasant
1965 James English Lee Young Laura Bamford
William Miller Ryan Shebelsky
Ned Polan Scott Foura

1999

Carolyn Carey
Eric Yucha
Randi Meredith
Kimberly Weikel
Alicia Bartol
Melissa Merok
Jason Blusius
Frank Varano III
Jill Bordell
Dennis Bonshock
Josette Savidge
Jason Jeremiah
Julie Rowe

2000

Robert Hesser
Robert Manning
Mary Anne Brennan
Dan Davies
Samantha Rutkoskie
Jeremy Brosius
Matt Hoffman
Tiffani Zalinski
Amy Smith
Amanda Moraski
Eric Weaver
Layla O’Showy
Cory Worgen
Benjamin Hoover
Tiffany Ponatoski

2001

Karen Cook
Chris Karnes
Ron Manney
Vince Poplaski
Ben Herman
Jon Hopta

Tona Faust
Justin Yancheski
Joe Knapick
William Wagner
Patrick Ryan
Kristen Mickel
Jeff Schu

Chris Merok
Aaron M. Walter
Chris W. Slanina

2002

Robert Yucha
Kelly Deklinski
Samantha Rarick
Josh Yoder

Chris Walters

Nathan Weidenhamer

Aubrey Derk

Mike Stadnicki
Adrian Hoffman
D.J. Venn

Dolores Olszewskie
Christine Ziemba

2003

Eric Smith
Matt Hesser
Derrick Haas
Ashley Miller
Anna Slavinsky
Dustin Martin
Matthew Bieda
Joseph Seroski
Jenna Collier
Heather Seik
Mallory Fisher
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How Do YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS HELP? (continued)

2004 Melinda Harris 2008 Nathan Ford 2012 Megan Ciborowski 2016 Sofia Pearson 2019 Marshall Buggy
Larry Wade Matthew Weikel Jessica Britton Ivy Savidge Abigail Nye
Laura Backes Jesse Swift Caleb Latovich Brayson Pawelczky Jameson Kramer
Darren Dusick Anna Bogetti Josiah Stahl Quintin Herb Spencer Balonis
Joshua Latovich Eliza Reed Scott Bradley Lillie Fidelman Robert Rebuck
Patrick Brennan James Garrity Devin Madara Kyle Kauffman Payton Whary
Stephanie Shuey Daniel Latovich Danielle Boyd Chris Petroskie Andrea Segura
Steve Willis Zackhary Mayer Jessica Brown Paige Sherman Blake Zalar
Ashley Gustaitus Caitlin Coller Peyton Cooper Andrew Jones Teagan Heath
Amber Tomcavage Ardella Dobson Brittany Miller Amanda Stanchick Madison Foulds
Amber Poplaski Jordan Haddock Robert Taylor Brett Rebuck John Wagner
Amber Backes Kristalyn Vetovich Blair Faust Dakota Sutsko Clif Zheng

- Patrick McDevitt - Cameron Wayne Luke Kiracofe
2005 %{saak Rutkoskie Christine Fleming 2013 Darien Craft Emily McDevitt Jessa Paczkoski
osanna Choffel Stephanie Dressler Kelsov R Quinn Roll
David Straub 2009 Julia Zakrzewski Theodore Deptula elsey hogers Culllr'mBo man
Ryan Letcavage Nick Domanski Autumn Peck 2017 Alaina Pearson o-n Dowers
Fritz Farrow Sarah Spock Andrew Hasuga Sam Deptula 2020 Angelina Schaeffer
Casey McNeil William Bielski Marlena Ford Alaina King Kathryn Slotterback
Kyle Gricoskie Sarah Reed Christie Munson Alex Black Emma Laughlin
Regina Yurkiewicz Sean Ciborowski Paul Gurba Thomas Weikel Isibella Sienkiewicz
Kristin Schu David Bowers, Jr. Ashley Keiser Scarlett Brown Emma Dailey
Frank Varano Paige McWilliams Michael Yucha Kaitlyn Schrader Abby Jo Rodman
Jenelle Petrovich Erin Williams Samantha Amy Frasch Nathan Grimes
Ryan Sassani Courtney Conrad Schiccatano Alek Washuta Abby Doss
Cassandra Elliott Bryon Chowka Kayla Hart Eli Kolovic Sheyenne Moore
Jeremy McIntyre Casey Henninger John Pufnak Raven DePeal
2006 N Scott Marcinek 2014 Joseph Colangelo Annie Richardson Wolfgang Pearson
athan Schwalm Anthony M Nathaniel Haggerty Kavla B hua D ki
Essie Reed ony Munson Melissa Smallets dy'a baney Joshua ombrows 1
Cody Strausser Caycee Kalinoski
Edward Albert I1I 2010 Mark Shultz Skylar Hughes C . Katelyn Zawalick
Nicole Lawrence Joshua Druckenmiller Adam Richardson arson Quinn SI‘? € 3§n awalic
Paul Varano Cody Shadle Helena Supsic 2018 Colton Pollock M (ﬁl Sef ser
Sara Hartman Gregory Valania Kaitlyn Shultz Joseph Olah oLy stevens
Emily Hollick Renee Garrity Daniel Delbaugh Alexandra Campbell
Corol Moore Michael Zielinskie Justin Forbes Ethan Lawton
Kevin Forbes Ethan Farrow Victoria Snyder Nicholas Kirkner
Luther Haupt Samantha Ramp Corrine Weikel Katlyn Ehman
Sarah Lucas Joseph Wightman Brendan Drachler Emma Mangiaruga
Charles Long Brent Forbes 2015 Brett Lon Kali Rebuck
Katherine Hopta Keesha Kline J g Dakota Zimmerman
Trina Eb; Courtney Cooper apob Snyder George Zalar
y y oop Elizabeth g A

2007 Daniel Richardson 2011 Eric Schultz Kapushinski Matthew Dimmick

Jamie Shinskie Patrick Erickson Zachary Koharski era Griffiths
. S y Elizabeth Stevens

Keziah Block Christina Coller Graeme Shappell

. ) Skylar Truchon
Sara Schu Blake Sandri Casey Wilson Y

. asey Mara Hashuga

Andrew Choffel Dylan Dombroski Richard Brown E Clark
Briana Miller Timothy Huxta Zachary Moyer mma tiar
Frank Marcinek Madeline Shappell Megan Dimmick
Melissa Brandau Kasi Ristine Stephen Latsha
Kelsey McAndrew Cassidy Coveleski Megan Kerstetter
Janessa Malett Hannah Martin Jarret Willis
Kyrstin Shadle Kristin Kozar Rhiannon McKinney
Lauren Snyder Casey Bradigan Jasmine Coleman
Adam Krushinskie
Dale Haupt

NECROLOGY
1926 Curtis S. Campbell

1936 Edward G. Balchunas 1938 John Boback 1939 Walter E. Fidler, Jr.

Vesta Hoffman Osler Charles J. Ballantine Marie M. Buza Ziomek Barbara Fratelli Chandler
1929 Eleanor Novev Loflus Florence C. Campomizzi Hojnacki E. Louise Hack Stump Anne T. Holleran Faust
y Dorothy L. Coutts Dietrich Isabelle L. Harris Phelps Bernice V. Matlack Maier
1931 Evelyn Fetter Sperry Eleanor M. Crowl Zachary Blanche M. Henninger Divizio Julia M. Mikus Ballantine

Charles H. Royer
Catherine C. Terzopolos Rossi

Malcolm Ferentz
Corinne H. Huff Hough
Helen L. Mowery Davis
Rev. Charles A. Paul
Marvin W. Sears

1937 Edna Bartsch Kaback
Monica A. Burzycki Morse
Hazel E. Krieger Slayman
Ada W. Whary Kerstetter
Robert W. Wilson

Monica A. Tretter Conover

1934 Michael Boback
Bernard P. Smigel

1935 Cyrilla E. Mihalik Riester
Dorothy J. Reed Noll
Olga Yadlosky Burns

Shirley Y. Lenker Lenio
Gertrude Malett Rosenbaum
LaRue D. Reed Billig

Louise K. Ressler Faust
Jeanne E. Taylor Harter
Arthur V. Thomas
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NECROLOGY (continued)

1940

John E. Dimm

Mildred H. Drill Enderle
Ada Louise Eadie Williams
Carrie E. Horne Lastoskie
Elinore L. Hughes Carew
Dorothy E. Jones Barnes
Robert S. Klinger

Betty J. Kohler Snyder
Thomas G. Moore

Alda A. Mutchler Rhoads
Richard K. Strausser
Mary R. Vedral McLoughlin

1941

Shirley M. Bamford Starke
Nancy J. Donohue McWilliams
Miriam A. Dornsife Culton
Walter A. Lastoskie

Violet Mattern Blackwelder
Lee H. Middlesworth

Joseph E. Peters, Sr.

Michael E. Robatin

Gerald J. Strausser

Mary Ellen Troxell Kerstetter

1945

John R. Bainbridge

Donald P. Beck

James A. Blessing

Irene A. Deklinski Strausser
Maude Jones Koch

Harold R. Krieger

June L. Lytle Waltzer

Ann L. Marlette Kreisher
Robert R. Milbrand

John D. Paul

Joseph D. Rebuck

Russell C. Rickert

Doris L. Shadick Dombroskie
Joseph J. Shepos

Mary Smallets DePaolo

1951

Richard E. Beach

Yvonne N. Cherrup Rumberger
Theresa M. Dauksha Merollo
Thomas M. Donohue

Marian L. Dressler Weikel
Marlene L. Gray Laboskie
Shirley L. Pashup Pasierb
Raymond H. Roth

Betty L. Tharp Waldron
Jeanetta F. Thomas

1942

William J. Adams

Owen C. Bahner

Jean E. Brown Smith
Catherine E. Brunstetter Boback
Mary J. Drozdiak Trujillo
Eleanor M. Gulba Donahue
Margaret M. Hughes Fry
Charles E. Kern

Ella B. Krieger Gruneberg
Robert E. Kaseman

Nettie L. Long Troxell

Rita R. Mackel Boshinski
Paul D. Mungo

Margaret A. Perry Reinfried
Donald M. Paul

Harry M. Spatzer

Helen M. Treese Bednar
Hudson S. Weikel

Alma M. Wesloskie Bednar

1946

Shirley I. Anderson Ziobro
Mary R. Beck Bowen
Marilyn R. Esterline
Jacqueline K. Foieri Tharp
Alfred J. Kovell

John A. Krieger

Mary Nesterick Pietruszka
Ralph J. Snyder

Nancy M. Startzel Seidel
Pear] G. Thomas Anderson
M. Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
Helen Xenos Kollias
Robert F. Yakoboski
William A. Zeigler

1952

Jean A. Chamberlain Artman
Andrew L. Konjura

Brant D. McKeever

Joan A. Rhoades Donmoyer
Edward F. Swartz

Ruth R. Zarick Knorr

1965

Bonnie L. Carpenter Alleman
Robert G. Hile, Sr.
Jean C. Shebelsky Stewart

1966

Stephen J. Bendas
David T. Maurer
David A. Tharp

1967

Robert E. Apollo
Daniel L. Barwick

1968

Mary E. Carpenter Wallish-
Long

Barbara P. Price Jones
Foster U. Renn

Marsha A. Reuter Brubaker
Michael M. Rodarmel

John L. Shepard

1953

Elizabeth Cousins Tressler
Richard J. Elliott

Delores A. Hummel Louttit
Myron J. Kandra

Judith M. Williams Zabawsky

1954

Robert Bruce Manney

1955

Ruth Ann Latsha Hojnacki
James F. Metzger

William A. Shipman
Robert A. Wilson

1947

Joseph T. Blosick

Donn James

Dawn E. Long Smith
Marie B. Mattis Hutzler
Nancy V. Ramp Troxell
Kenneth A. Roberts
Bruce W. Tharp

Frank J. Wisniewski

1956

Helen M. Clayberger Hoffman
Carole E. Geist Gavoni
James A. Krebs

Ronald A. Polastre

Donald G. Stevens

Eleanor L. Troxell Yentsch

1969

Michael J. Barber
Thomas A. Barwicki
Thomas S. Drust
Kenneth W. Jones
Robert Mayton
James I. Shuey

1970

Stephen D. Pita
Kenneth P. Yoder, Sr.

1971

John W. Molesevich
George G. Pomponio
Roseann J. Shelbert Herr

1972

William D. Frye

M. Ronald Huler

Donna M. Tobias Wisloski
Deborah A. VanDoren
Plowman

1943

Dorothy Adams Kemp
Roselin Bernstein Kaplan
Vera Boback Yupco

Ernie Hornberger
Mildred B. Kleskie Oliver
Francis J. Korkuch

Mary J. Marhefka Guise
Helen Jane Murphy
Charles W. Renn

Jean Rhoades Linkus
Loretta L. Rovito Greco
Mary E. Welker

1948

John J. Backes

Shirley M. Cox

Leanna L. Derk

Grace E. Harris Manney
Albert A. Lastoskie

Sylvia D. Oliverio Munson
Josephine M. Peronace Novack
Louise R. Peronace Zaleskie
Dale L. Scott

John I Shupock

Nancy L. Vosburgh Rhyne
Diamond S. Xenos

Dolores T. Zarick Pensyl

1957

Lois Dressler Eveland
Alvin L. Gass

George E. Gruneberg
Shirley A. Jilinski McKee
John L. Lyash

Daniel J. Morgan

Gale A. Stone Hile
Gertrude L. Yordy Evans

1958

Rosemarie Biedrzycki Gambill
James E. Delbaugh

Eugene S. Poliniak

Russell E. Smith

1944

H. Audrey Anderson Keiper
John E. Blosick

Dolores M. Broscious
Blanchard

Alex Futchko

John I. Haas

Thomas S. Kovell

Jeanne L. Malick Shutt
William B. Troxell

1949

Alexander Boychuck

Paul J. Breining

Paul F. Brown

Kathryn L. Koeberle Zelen
Charleen J. Miller Marad
Anthony L. Ostroski

Peter J. Ressler

Ruth M. Ressler Grafius
Patricia E.A. Robatin Krebs
Carl E. Schleig

Joseph J.B. Shecora
Beverly J. Smith Deitz
William G. Tarsus
Margretta Thomas Bailey
Robert W. Thomas, Sr.
Dawn M. Wanke Price

1959

Maralyn L. Lupold Campbell
Mary A. Martin Drumheiser
Arthur C. Nause

Marlin W. Schickley

Helen V. Zarick Johns

1973

Donald L. Sobotor

1974

James W. Kosmer

1975

Jeffrey A. Geist

1976

Ricky K. Kabonick

1977

Mark T. Radziewicz

1978

Debra K. Auman Vezo
Michael D. Goguts

1979

Ronald E. Polyniak
Michael J. Thomas

1980

Joseph C. Collier
John J. Hoffman
Patrick R. Madden

1981

Bruce A. Sheriff
Mark A. Smith

1960

Michael D. Cherrup
Raymond L. Morgan, Jr.
Theodore J. Pancher, Jr.
Marlin W. Snyder

1982

Timothy G. Spade

1984

Sheri L. Schleig

1985

Brian K. Tehansky

1961

Betty Ann Dettrey Haas
J. Philip Kolody
Anthony J. Varano

1962

Bonnie L. Clayberger
Mortimer

Richard J. Tasker
Paul M. Zarick

1989

Thomas L. Heitzman

1992

Dawn M. Latsha
Norman R. Lukoskie

1999

Boyd E. Lahr, Jr.

2001

Daryl E. Hartman, IT1
Benjamin C. Herman

1950

Helen Cheslock Siemasko
Joan L. Fiebig Sheehan
Marianne Maher Reilly
John E. Peifer
Phyllisdlene K. Renn Kline
Jack A. Shaw

Donald Thomas

William R. Stalcoskie

1963

Barbara D. Bernstein Smith
Mary Ann Janaskie Williams
Bonnie L. Johnson May
William F. Rovito

1964

Michael P. Anderson
Donald J. Fegley
Richard T. Krieger
Helen A. Sock Jackson

2008

Allison M. Grimmer

2014

Morgan M. Purcell
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Please complete this form,

Please check the mailing label on opposite side of this form. insert in enclosed envelope

If there are any changes to your name or address, please contact:

Jeffrey Clutcher, Alumni Registrar

5 S. Harding Ave.
Shamokin, PA 17872-7516

Email: jeff.clutcher@juno.com

Banquet Reservation, for member

and mail to . ..

GREGORY DWULET
S.A.H.S. Alumni Treasurer
18 PARKWOOD DRIVE
LOCK HAVEN, PA

If you require confirmation of

17745-2630

pavment, please enclose a

self-addressed, stamped envelope or

your email address.

What class did you graduate?

Year

(includes dues) May 29, 2021 $25.00
Banquet Reservation, for non-member guest $25.00
Annual Dues (if not attending the reunion) $2.00

For seating arrangements PLEASE indicate
with which class you will sit.

Year

Special Contribution-General Fund

Number of people attending

(Scholarship) Education Fund

Please check the alumni association website or

Facebook page for updates regarding the status of

this year’s banquet.

Please enclose check for proper amount and make payable to Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association

DEADLINE TO SECURE RESERVATIONS Is May 13, 2021

Use this form when purchasing reservation

ANNUAL ANTHRACITE FESTIVAL OF THE ARTS
15TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION

Northumberland County Council
for the Arts & Humanities
presents

Shamokin PA
The 15th annual Anthracite Heritage
Festival of the Arts, celebrating our
heritage, will take place May 29th in
Shamokin, PA. Last year’s festival was
canceled due to COVID.

On Saturday, May 29th, the day will
start at 10AM at the stage, located at
the intersection of Market and Chestnut
Streets, with the National Anthem sung
by Sharon Styer and an opening prayer.
Entertainment, including a talent show,
will take place on the stage until SPM.

From 10AM to 5PM, vendors and
artisans will line Market Street and offer
ethnic foods, children’s activities, artwork
exhibits, and Shamokin memorabilia.
Other attractions will include strolling
musicians, a PA Woodmobile exhibit of the
different woods in PA, strolling musicians,
a butterfly tent exhibit, and a juggler on
a high wheel. This year’s special feature
will be an axe-throwing booth. There will
also be a historical Shamokin horse-drawn
wagon tour and a white magical pumpkin
horse-drawn carriage with the princess of
your choice. Both horse-drawn rides are
$5.00 per person and start at 11AM. There
will be two cemetery tours with re-enactors,
beginning at 12:30PM and SPM.

It is questionable whether the Shamokin
High School building will be open with an
exhibit in the gallery. If open to the public,
there will be self-guided tours and a movie
of the 1939 and 1989 parades played in the
quaint auditorium with its lighted glass
ceiling. Take the marble steps and enjoy
the stained glass window that proudly
displays the letters SHS - a great photo

opportunity for any one who graduated
from this beautiful building. Some of the
original brass door knobs bearing the
letters “SHS” proudly adorn the doors in
the building.

Above the library on Independence Street,
visit the local history museum and enjoy
more trips back in time as you peruse
the memorabilia and see a replica of a
miniature coal breaker. Other attractions
will be available throughout the day.

Don’t forget to stop at the information
booth at the corner of Arch and Market
Streets to pick up your free festival
brochures. There will also be memorabilia
of Edgewood Park, Shamokin, Knoebels,
F&S hats, books and shirts, Matinee
Memories and much more for purchase.

For more information call
Jeanne Derk Shaffer
570-850-9121 or jeannes@ptd.net,
or like “Northumberland County Council
for the Arts” on Facebook

(www.nccarts.com).
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SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
JEFFREY CLUTCHER, Alumni Registrar
5 S. Harding Ave., Shamokin, PA 17872-7516

— Change Service Requested —

Non-Profit Org
U. S. POSTAGE

PAID

STATE COLLEGE, PA
Permit No. 41

Please cut along dotted lines and use form on reverse side to obtain your
Banquet Reservation, Pay Your Annual Dues or Make Your Contribution!

If label information is incorrect or needs changes
please see other side of form for instructions.

THIS ENTIRE FORM IS TO BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR CHECK'!

MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM

Many Corporations have an “Employee Matching Gifts
Program” which is available to employees, and in some
cases to retirees. The Corporation will match the giving by
eligible individuals to qualified institutions for educational
programs. The SAHS Scholarship Fund qualifies for such
Matching Gifts at most of these Corporations. Therefore,
if you plan to make a gift to the SAHS Scholarship

Fund, please check with your employer to determine
if they sponsor such a program. If so, you can obtain
the necessary qualification documents from Gregory
Dwulet, Alumni Treasurer, to provide as evidence to the
Corporation that the SAHS Scholarship Fund meets the
requirements. This is an effective way to increase the
total value of your gift to SAHS.

GIFTS OF STOCK TO THE SAHS ScHOLARSHIP FUND

Making gifts of Stock to the SAHS Scholarship Fund
may be to your financial advantage. If you donate stock
directly to the SAHS Scholarship Fund you may claim,
as a donation, the full market value of the stock based
on its value on the day of transfer. You are not liable for
any taxes on appreciated value because this obligation
is transferred to the SAHS Scholarship Fund. Because
the Fund qualifies as a non profit program, no taxes are
paid. You avoid any taxes on the appreciated value and
you claim the entire market value as a donation. You may

want to consider this as a way to make a contribution to
the SAHS Scholarship Fund. Check with your Financial
Advisor for details if you have questions, etc. The SAHS
Scholarship Fund Broker Address and Identification
Number information may be obtained from:

Gregory Dwulet
18 Parkwood Drive
Lock Haven, PA 17745-2630
570-748-3424
sahsalumtrea@outlook.com

Bk surE Your equest states SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH ScHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

AND DESIGNATE IF IT IS FOR THE (GENERAL FUND, SCHOLARSHIP FUND OR ANOTHER SPECIFIED PURPOSE.




